PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3425871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOSHE REUVENI	07/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOCKTON (ISRAEL) LTD.	
Street Address:	17 HAMEFALSIM STREET	
City:	PETACH TIKVA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code: 49134		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13696081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REUVENI7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-07-06ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503379249 REEL: 036063 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

(1-3)	inseri Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Moshe REUVENI
** **	• • •	(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		need to eac	aderation of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby adenowledged, each of the diagnes to sestign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
		(6)	Stockton Osrael) Ltd.
(6)	Insert Name of Assigner	(7)	17 Hameialsim Str.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	Q f	Petach Tikva 49134, IL
		(hereinafter for the Unit	r designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ted States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8) Invert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	700	COMBINATIONS OF ANTIFUNGAL COMPOUNDS AND TEA TREE OIL	
	Eorolyn Application Number	for which t U.S., or a n	the undersigned has filed or will fike an international PCT application designating the non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	lusert Daw of Signing of Application	(9)	on
(10) Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)) U.S. (or PCT] Application Number 13/696.081	
	,		filed November 28, 2012 of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
		reissned L divisions, r Letters Pat may be obt	see said international or non-provisional application for patent and any original and attern Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any national stages, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any original and missued ten that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which tained in every such patent.
ann Dass	Each of the undersigned tions thereof and also to execute	avrees to execute	tained in every such patent. all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
expedie	nt or essential to its full protection	and title in and t	to the invention hereby transferred.
concerr	sing this application or continuative and going forward with such into	on or division or erference.	use all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining
	 Each of the undersigned 	agrees to perfort	n all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
the inv	ention and improvements thereof,	agnes to commu and will, upon n	nicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting equest, but without expense to him or her, festify in any legal proceedings regarding the
eatire i	 Each of the undersigned States resulting from said applica merest, and hereby covenants that If not execuse, any agreement in co 	tion or any division the or she has for softietherewith.	es and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
docum	cation which may be necessary or ent. The undersigned further aut Ferrors in the name and/or address	or desirable in or horizes and requ s of the Assignee(the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further rise to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this tests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.C. to make corrections of typographical or s) or to update or otherwise correct the address of the Assignee(s).
	7) This Assignment shall be the benefit of the heirs, execution	e binding upon t s, administrators,	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall, successors and/or assigns of the Assignce.
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by each of the	e undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) E	date July 27215 Sig	nature of Invent	tor
	inte Sig	nature of Invent	and the state of t
		nature of lavent	
	***************************************	nature of invent	
(5) L		nature of Invent	

PATENT REEL: 036063 FRAME: 0045

[If inventors are in the U.S., it is preferable (but not required) that their signatures be notarized. If the inventors are abroad, it is also preferable (but not required that the signatures be notarized; however, the signatures must also be legalized.]

RECORDED: 07/06/2015